



#### **MEMBERS**

THEODORE L. JOHNSON, III
CRAIG F. LOWTHER
MICHAEL K. CULLY<sup>1</sup>
JOHN W. HOUSLEY
DAVID A. FIELDER

GLENN P. GREEN
THOMAS M. BENSON

THOMAS M. BENSON

RANDY J. REICHARD

LEE J. VIOREL MICHAEL L. MILLER

KORY D. STUBBLEFIELD

RUSSELL W. COOK 1.2

MATTHEW J. GROWCOCK

MATHEW L. PLACZEK
AARON M. KLUSMEYER

#### ASSOCIATES

KYLE HARMON
N. AUSTIN FAX
AIMEE L. MORRISON
LYNSEY R. COFFEY
MEGAN N. C. MILLION

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
SAME K. PAYNE

<sup>1</sup> Also Admitted in Arkansas <sup>2</sup> Also Admitted in Kansas

#### DIRECT EMAIL

jhousley@lowtherjohnson.com

901 ST. LOUIS STREET
20™ FLOOR
SPRINGFIELD, MISSOURI
65806-2592
TELEPHONE:
(417) 866-7777 Ext 243
FACSIMILE:
(417) 866-1752

#### <u>Web</u>

www.lowtherjohnson.com

December 29, 2016

#### Original Via Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested

Michelle B. Shaiper Manager-Administration & Claims Supervisor Corporate Claims Management, Inc. 782 Spirit 40 Park Chesterfield, MO 63005

RE: Brian Richman v. Brad Cole, et al. Federal Court Case No. 16-3387-CV-S-MDH-P Christian County Policy No. MPR097

#### Dear Ms. Shaiper:

This letter is to formally notify your company of the filing of a Civil Rights Complaint in the United States District Court for the Western District of Missouri, Southern Division by Brian Richman against Christian County Sheriff Brad Cole, Captain Ramage and Officer Shadisky. I enclose herein a copy of the Complaint filed by the Plaintiff on September 20, 2016, along with the copy of the Court's Order and Civil Docket for said case. I also enclose herein a copy of the Waiver of Service of Summons which was received by the Christian County Clerk along with a copy of the Summons and Complaint on December 27, 2016 from the US Marshall.

We hereby tender to your company the defense of Sheriff Brad Cole, Richard Ramage and Gavin Szudajski who are the Defendants in the above-referenced matter under the coverage provided by the liability insurance policy issued to Christian County, Missouri, its officials and employees. We expect the counsel your company selects to provide appropriate responsive pleadings and provide Sheriff Cole and deputies Ramage and Szudajski with a defense to the claims asserted in the Complaint.

If you need any documents or records from the Christian County Sheriff's Department regarding this claim, please contact Julia Maples, Executive Assistant to Sheriff, Brad Cole at 417-582-5333, or myself as Christian County Counselor.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The plaintiff mis-spelled Shadishy. It should be Gavin Szudajski.

December 29, 2016 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter, Mr. Richman's Complaint and whether the insurance company will handle this claim and provide a defense and coverage to the Sheriff and his deputies under its liability insurance policy insuring Christian County, Missouri. Also, please note that whatever counsel you seek should be prepared to file a Waiver of Service of Summons with the Court within a timely manner when they file their Entry of Appearance.

If you believe for any reason the claims asserted by Mr. Richman are not within the coverage provided by your liability insurance policy or you do not intend to provide Sheriff Cole or deputies Ramage and Szudajski with a defense, please notify me immediately.

Very truly yours

FFICE OF EHRISTIAN COUNTY COUNSELOR

John W. Housley

JWH:cjm

Cc: Brad Cole, Sheriff

Christian County Commission Greg Williams, Midwest Public Risk

23385-001.035\ 711620.doc

**PPROSE** 

## U.S. District Court Western District of Missouri (Springfield) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 6:16-cv-03387-MDH

Richman v. Cole et al

Assigned to: District Judge M. Douglas Harpool

Referred to: Prisoner Pro Se

Cause: 42:1983 Prisoner Civil Rights

Date Filed: 09/20/2016 Jury Demand: Plaintiff

Nature of Suit: 555 Habeas Corpus

(Prison Condition)

Jurisdiction: Federal Question

#### **Plaintiff**

Brian Richman

represented by Brian Richman

73707

Christian County Jail 110 Elm Street Ozark, MO 65721

PRO SE

V.

#### **Defendant**

**Brad Cole** 

Sheriff

#### **Defendant**

Shadisky

CO

#### **Defendant**

Ramsage

Captain

#### **Defendant**

Unknown Jailers

TERMINATED: 12/16/2016

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
09/20/2016	1	COMPLAINT against All Defendants filed by Brian Richman. (Attachment: # 1 Exhibit)(Thoennes, Cindy) (Additional attachment added on 10/25/2016: # 2 Additional Exhibits) (Thoennes, Cindy). (Entered: 09/22/2016)
09/20/2016		IFP FINANCIAL AFFIDAVIT filed by Brian Richman. (Thoennes, Cindy) (Entered: 09/22/2016)

09/30/2016	4	PLAINTIFF'S STATEMENT filed by Brian Richman.(Thoennes, Cindy) (Entered: 10/07/2016)
10/03/2016	<u>5</u>	Inmate ACCOUNT STATEMENT filed by Brian Richman. (Thoennes, Cindy) (Entered: 10/11/2016)
10/12/2016	6	ORDER: ORDERED that: (1) Plaintiff is granted provisional leave to proceed in forma pauperis; (2) Plaintiff remit to the Clerk of the Court an initial partial filing fee of \$48.78; and (3) Plaintiff's failure to do so, by November 11, 2016, will result in the dismissal of this case without further notice. Signed on October 12, 2016 by District Judge M. Douglas Harpool. (Thoennes, Cindy) (Entered: 10/12/2016)
10/25/2016		RECEIPT number KCMO058904 in the amount of \$48.78 issued to Brian Richman. (Thoennes, Cindy) (Entered: 10/28/2016)
12/16/2016	7	ORDER: ORDERED that: (1) the John Doe Defendants are dismissed as parties in this case; (2) the agency having custody of the Plaintiff forward to the Clerk of the Court monthly payments of 20 percent of the preceding month's income credited to Plaintiff's account each time the amount in the account exceeds \$10.00 until the \$350.00 filing fee is paid; (3) the Clerk of the Court issue appropriate summons as authorized by Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 4, and deliver the summons, the complaint, and a copy of this order to the United States Marshal for personal service of process on Defendants, at no cost to Plaintiff; and (4) Defendants answer or otherwise respond to Plaintiff's complaint, pursuant to Federal Rules of Civil Procedure 4 and 12, within 21 days after service of process. Signed on December 16, 2016 by District Judge M. Douglas Harpool. (Thoennes, Cindy) (Entered: 12/16/2016)
12/16/2016	}	SUMMONS ISSUED as to Sheriff Brad Cole, Captain Ramsage and CO Shadisky. Copy of USM-285, summons, complaint and order of 12/16/16 sent to US Marshals Service for service. (Thoennes, Cindy) (Entered: 12/16/2016)

	PACER Service	ce Center			
Transaction Receipt					
12/29/2016 14:47:22					
PACER Login:	JH33802016:5063386:0	Client Code:			
Description:	Docket Report	Search Criteria:	6:16-cv-03387- MDH		
Billable Pages:	2	Cost:	0.20		

#### UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

Wes	stern District of Missouri
Brian Richman  Plaintiff  v.  Sheriff Brad Cole, et al.	) ) ) ) Civil Action No. 16-3387-CV-S-MDH-P )
Defendant  SUMM  To: (Defendant's name and address)  Sheriff Brad Cole c/o Christian Cour 110 Elm Street Ozark, MO 65721	nty Jail PM Services
are the United States or a United States agency, or P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaint the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer whose name and address are:  Brian Richman 7: Christian County . 110 Elm Street Ozark, MO 65721	Jail
You also must file your answer or motion with the Date: 12/16/2016	
4	PAIGE A. WYMORE-WYNN, CLERK  By: Deputy Clerk

Civil Action No. 16-3387-CV-S-MDH-P

#### PROOF OF SERVICE

(This section should not be filed with the court unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 4 (1))

was ro	This summon	. •	findividual and title, if any)	•					
	☐ I personall	y served the	summons on the individu	ual at (place)					
				on (date)	; or				
	☐ I left the summons at the individual's residence or usual place of abode with (name)								
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	on of suitable age and discretion who r	•				
	on (date), and mailed a copy to the individual's last known address; or								
	☐ I served the	e summons o	M (name of individual)		, who is				
	designated by	law to acce	pt service of process on b	ehalf of (name of organization)	<u>,                                      </u>				
				on (date)	; or				
	☐ I returned t	he summons	unexecuted because		; or				
	Other (speci	(b):							
		ï			•				
	My fees are \$	3.4	for travel and \$	for services, for a total of	\$ 0.00 -				
	I declare under	;:: r penalty of ]	perjury that this informat	ion is true.					
Date:		<u>.                                    </u>							
				Server's signature					
				Printed name and title					
		1							
				Server's address					

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc:

RECEIVED U.S. MARSHALS SERVIÑ 2016 DEC 27 PM 3: 59 WESTERN UISTRICT OF MISSOURI	TED STATES DISTRICT COUR WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISS SOUTHERN DIVISION	T FOR THE · SOURI
BRIAN RICHMAN,	)	
Plaintiff,	}	
Vs.	) Case No.	16-3387-CV-S-MDH-P
BRAD COLE, et al.,	)	ECF DOCUMENT
Defendants.	)	I hereby attest and certify this is a printed copy of a document which was electronically filed with the United States District Court for the Western District of Missouri.  Date Filed: 12/16/16  PAIGE A. WYMORE-WYNN; CLERK
	ORDER	By: CTA Oct ne Deputy Clerk

Plaintiff is incarcerated at the Christian County Jail (Jail) in Ozark, Missouri. He filed this case pro se, seeking relief pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 1983 for claimed violations of his rights under federal law. Previously, the Court granted Plaintiff provisional leave to proceed as a pauper and directed him to pay an initial partial filing fee. Plaintiff has paid that fee.

Plaintiff names as defendants Christian County Sheriff Brad Cole and Jail officials Captain Ramsage and Officer Shadisky.<sup>1</sup> Plaintiff claims that Defendants have subjected him to various unconstitutional conditions of confinement. Primarily, Plaintiff claims that the toilet in his cell overflowed, soaking his clothes and bedding in feces. Plaintiff further claims that, due to

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Plaintiff also lists as defendants unidentified officers who were "on duty at the time of incident." Doc. 1, p. 1 (complaint). The Court cannot order service of process on unidentified people. The unknown officers will be dismissed as defendants, but, as the case progresses, Plaintiff may seek to add specific individuals as defendants if and when he is able to determine their identities.

Defendants inattention to this situation, he suffered a staph infection. Plaintiff seeks monetary

and other relief.

Granting Plaintiff's claims a liberal construction, they do not appear to be subject to

dismissal pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1915A. Defendants will be directed to answer or otherwise

respond to Plaintiff's complaint.

Accordingly, it is **ORDERED** that:

(1) the John Doe Defendants are dismissed as parties in this case;

(2) the agency having custody of the Plaintiff forward to the Clerk of the Court monthly

payments of 20 percent of the preceding month's income credited to Plaintiff's account each time

the amount in the account exceeds \$10.00 until the \$350.00 filing fee is paid;

(3) the Clerk of the Court issue appropriate summons as authorized by Federal Rule of

Civil Procedure 4, and deliver the summons, the complaint, and a copy of this order to the United

States Marshal for personal service of process on Defendants, at no cost to Plaintiff; and

(4) Defendants answer or otherwise respond to Plaintiff's complaint, pursuant to Federal

Rules of Civil Procedure 4 and 12, within 21 days after service of process.

/s/ Douglas Harpool DOUGLAS HARPOOL

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Springfield, Missouri,

Dated: December 16, 2016.

ندآ

IN THE UNITED STATES D WESTERN DISTR  Brian Rich man #73707)  (full name) (Register No).)  Plaintiff(s).	U.S. HARSHALS SERVICED WESTERNI DISTRICT OF MISSOURI  16-33 87-CV-S
v. ,	Case No.
Christian County Sherifof (Full name) Brad Cole / Officers/18 On Duty at time of incident  Defendant(s).	
COMPLAINT UNDER THE CIVIL I	RIGHTS ACT OF 42 U.S.C. § 1983
I. Place of present confinement of plaintiff(s):	Christian County Jail
II. Parties to this civil action: Please give your commitment name and incarcerated.	any another name(s) you have used while
A. Plaintiff Brigh Richma Address 110 E/M #	n Register No. 73707 20 02ark, Ma 65121
B. Defendant Bred Code She  At time of incide  Is employed as	ent/Captain Ramsage
Names of afficers of For additional plaintiffs or defendants, proviseparate page.	were Refused to me vide above information in same formation a
£.	FCF DOCUMENT  I hereby attest and certify this is a printed copy of a document which was electronically filed with the United States pletfet Court for the Western District of Missouri.
1 1	I hereby attest and certify the description of the document which was electronically filed with the document of the document with the document of the docum

I would like to state that with This list of names the only way I could possibly be sure is by the work roster the day of the incident. Everyone working on that shift would be responsible knowing what was being done to me. The Video Feed from Apod is also a Testament/proof of my Claims. Subpena of records and Video is best. B. Defendant: Brad Cole Employed &S & Sherif Defendant & Shadisky Employed =5 : CO Defendant's Employedas: Defendant: Employedas: This Department refuses to give me I the names of the office15/ Cos on duty at the time of the incident. Brian Richman up Page 2 of 1

	•	
II	II. Do your claims involve medical treatment?	Yes No
IV	V. Do you request a jury trial?	Yes No
V.	Do you request money damages?	Yes_/ No.
	State the amount claimed?	\$ <u>/0:000 / 060 (actual/punitive)</u>
VI.	. Are the wrongs alleged in your complaint con	tinuing to occur? Yes No
VII	I. Grievance procedures:	
	A. Does your institution have an administrative	ve or grievance procedure?  Yes
	B. Have the claims in this case been present procedure within the institution?	ted through an administrative or grievance Yes No
	has been lest through The Closest I can come  D. If you have not filed a grievance, state the n  Tiled and Attach	eschacopy of the final result.) <u>escrewy personal paperwork</u> <u>shakt downs and searches</u> <u>to exact Date 15 7/8/16 10:45</u> easons.
VIII.	Previous civil actions:	
	A. Have you begun other cases in state or fe involved in this case?	deral courts dealing with the same facts Yes No
	B. Have you begun other cases in state or feder treatment while incarcerated?	ral courts relating to the conditions of or Yes No
	C. If your answer is "Yes," to either of the information for each case.	above questions, provide the following
	(i) Style:	
	(1) Style:(Plaintiff) (2) Date filed:	(Defendant)

(3) Court where filed:	
(4) Case Number and citation:	
(5) Basic claim made:	
(6) Date of disposition:	
(7) Disposition:  (Pending) (on appeal) (resolved)  (8) If resolved, state whether for:	
(8) If resolved, state whether for:  (Plaintiff or Defendant)	
For additional cases, provide the above information in the same format on a separate page.	
IX. Statement of claim:	
A. State here as briefly as possible the facts of your claim. Describe how each named defendant is involved. Include the names of other persons involved, dates and places. Describe	
specifically the injuries incurred. Do not give legal arguments or cite cases or statutes. You may do that in Item "B" below. If you allege related claims, number and set forth each claim in a separate paragraph. Use as much space as you need to state the facts. Attach extra sheets, if necessary. Unrelated separate claims should be raised in a separate civil action.  The Names of The Detricers on Auto The Night this tak place Are being kept from the But can be verified by Shift Dockets and Camber verified by Shift Dockets and Camber as and Tudio In Dode and Camber as and Tudio In Dode and Camber as an and Tudio In Dode and Camber as a floring to the Clothes Blankets of Market up in my Cellin Apad Soaking and clog to let while weating in Fection bare footh Clothes Shankets turn the Biothes and was to be should be should after the Seep on and Not allowed be should after the Stage of the conting on the Stage of the conting of the Stage of the Clothes Till Next marning on the Stage briefly your legal theory or cite appropriate authority:  Cruel and unusual paragraph that way the after the continuous at the printing at the stage of the continuous at the stage of	ions J

X,	Relief: State briefly exactly what you want the court to do for you. Make no legal
·	TUR Already endured and award dammages
XI.	Counsel:
	A. If someone other than a lawyer is assisting you in preparing this case, state the person's name.
	B. Have you made any effort to contact a private lawyer to determine if he or she would represent you in this civil action?  YesNo
	If your answer is "Yes," state the names(s) and address(es) of each lawyer contacted.
	. Have you previously had a lawyer representing you in a civil action in this court?
	Yes No If your answer is "Yes," state the name and address of the lawyer.
-	
Id	leclare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Ex	ecuted (signed) this 18th day of Sept 2016
	Brian Richmanus  Signature(s) of Plaintiff(s)
	:is

Ma. RETUSEP 2 0 2016 Brian Richman
110 ELM#70
0248K, MO 65721 Clerk of Curtifor Missori Western Districtor Missori 222 N. Jahn O. Hamsons Springfield, Molds 890 PRINGFIELD MO 658 1 ZNA 900Z das en

# This can be considered as level #3. 7-18-16 REQUEST #FORMAL REQUEST FOR REMEDY- Richman

LEVEL # LT. OR SGT.

INMATE: Brian Richman DATE/TIME 7/18/16

I, THE ABOVE NAMED INMATE AM DISSATISFIED WITH THE LEVEL #1 RESPONSE AND	
WISH TO RESUBMIT FOR FURTHER REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION BECAUSE:	
STATEREASON: The Health 155005 OF being made to scool	
The Field Saakas clothes & from an over Flowing toilet	
All of way to see y serious by staff in this Ja	_
Longs detick Taken on 3 takes at Takes	
I Deven I'm neds ext Response to he cite	
For 12 fleaith Problems that can be cours	
by bro Hazard material end do not wan	- '
to the May rest in at legal action	
and the state of t	
***************************************	1.
RECEIVED BY: MANY JOH THE DATE/TIME TOTALS OF LOWY SELFET	<i>y</i>
SUPERVISOR'S RESPONSE:	-
Serry as How my safety Has already been	
my mitted to concert the	
Civil Raght William Ratified of the Hareneus	
Dear Since on hospings to TISE Reported	
106 Filts Propor Chirages - Ma Results FS Have	
heen suggested by Legal County Dand will be	
persually as such a	
- Sound Herring	
11/8/16	
DATE: 1- SIGNATURE: 14 Fuse D & Sign	
INMATE ADVISED AND GIVEN COPY OF RESPONSE DATE/TIME	
THE THE STATE OF THE COST OF RESTORSE DATE STATE	
IF DISSATISFIED WITH THE SUPERVIORS'S RESPONSE, APPEAL BY SUBMITTING A	
REQUEST FOR ADMINISTATIVE REMEDY, LEVEL #3 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT OF	
THE JAIL WITHIN 2 CALENDER DAYS.	
DISTRIBUTION: WHITE-INMATE FILE	
COPY: YELLOW=INMATE FOR ATTATCHMENT TO LEVEL #3 COPY: PINK= INMATE RETENTION	
The back hardlad	
Thes has been hardled	
The has been hardled	
The has been hardled	
*	
*	
*	
*	
*	

Dear Paige Wymore-Wynn Clerk of Court oct 15, 20/6 AE: Brian Richman Case#. 16-3387-CV-5-MDH-P. I am writing in the above named ... case so aditional pages can be attached as Attachments to origional Filing. These would have been sent with origional Filing but this institution would not give me copied of them however I was able to get origionals from family to send to you, that I Kept for personal records of. Attachments to Civil Case Civil Case# 16-3387-CV-5-MDH-P There are I pages total for the courts-records.

Thank garfor Your time on this.

Bran Richman 10/15/14

Case 6:16-cv-03387-MDH Document 1-2 Files 09/20/16 Falge 1-61 17

### Christian County Sheriff's Office Sheriff Brad Cole

		457	
Date: 8/1/2016		Ç.	: }
		eng Cali	
To: Whom it May Concern		₹	
From: Megan Tayman	:	ភ	in the
RE: Richman in	: <u>:</u>	ដូ	.6

RE: Richman, Brian Andrew DOB: 07/24/1968

Brian Richman was brought to Christian County Jall on 6/26/2016 on two Christian County Warrants and is still in our custody. Case number's 15CT-CR02237-01 & 16CT-CR01306-01.

Megan Tayman Jali Administrative Assistant

17.

110 W. Elm, Room 70 · Ozark, Missouri 65721 417-582-5330 · Fax: 581-1641 sheriff@christiancountysheriff.ner

# CHRISTIAN COUNTY JAIL ADMINISTATIVE REMEDY REQUEST LEVEL #3 REQUEST FOR DEMEDY

EMPTE OF APPEAR TO A				• -
POD & CELL:d a SENTENCED{} UNS		<del>_</del>		<u> </u>
PART A- INMATE R	EQUEST:	e a compara	* ·. ·	
A control of the cont	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		er en en en en en en en	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	i la		e . I	1 - M 20
Andreas (1905) in the Andreas Andreas (1905) in the Andreas Colonial Colonial (1905) in the Andreas Andreas (1905) in the Andreas (1	tyr restriction			
etter in the				ing the second seco
	,			
4 4 3 W. E. F.	Section of the			
DATE: 7/22/	South Marine			tight to
PARTB- ADMINISTA	TIVE RESPONSE		4	1
	$\gamma_{i}$			
कृ सिंग है। इ.स			$t \leftrightarrow t$	
and the first of	: 4	1 m	The state of the s	
. p	•	4-1		,
the second		e de la companya de		ar .
of Li Mount			and the second	<u>.</u>
FO 12 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		**		
· . ·			Sant long	
DATE/TIME	ADMINISTR	ATIVE SIGNATION	7	
		2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
INMATE SIGNATURE:		آ ت د ار		

all the state

200

j= 61 3.7 2.7

### REQUEST FORMAL REQUEST FOR REMEDY LEVEL #2 LT. OR SGT.

INMATE:	4.3°	Th A ***********************************		ž.
THE ADOTTO		_DATE/TIME_		
I, THE ABOVE NAMED INMAT WISH TO RESUBMIT FOR FUR STATE REASON.	E AM DISSATIS	FIED WITH THE	T Tarrey and	
WISH TO RESUBMIT FOR FUR STATE REASON:	THER REVIEW	AND CONSIDER	LEVEL #1 RESP(	ONSE AND
			ATTON BECAUSE	
		w's		1
All of wa Rober	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 100 1 11	E 15 80 1	*****
Longit Cochina 7		60000	7 7 7	for we are
Town of the	a de de a	1 5 7 3 A	To 12 1 1 1 17	
the state of the s	which is no	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 in 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	* 1. 10 mm
and to the state of the same	A 620	A ST OFFICE OF	less for 8 00	23 80 A
plant of the same of the same of	NOS T	7	a colo	· id 50 x
110 66 1	11000		- ing states out the same	1 :Ger :
**********	OF ALL	C 19 00 /	S Charles 1	5 2 5
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*****	***	ed a
PERVISOR'S RESPONSE.	in the land	DATETIME	The soul	THE LEVER LA
3. 6 . r . 1 5 6 F . 1 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	45 T
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	14		911000	<u> </u>
Jan Claston ha	12 128	C - + 10 66. 1	000000	The Royal Control of
Cape Rights	diala Fr	taliki.	And the second second	11/20
and the same of th	BO Trilly of	Co 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	يين الله التشدين المع يم	FOR The
20000	10000	2 2 2 177	Co 180 de	10 37
	1 Lean melon	7	A. F. C.	Ji 13 1
and a supply the supply the		7 . W	- इतिरामी	<u> </u>
		treat in	My Mary	.45
			7//	<del>/</del>
			7:07	The same of the sa
C:		<del></del>		
	SIGNATURE:		_ <del>_</del>	
TE ANVIGED AND		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ATE ADVISED AND GIVEN COP	Y OF RESPONSE	DATE/TIME		
TOTAL CONTROL TO TATABASE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	• • • •			
SATISFIED WITH THE SUPER IEST FOR ADMINISTATIVE RE AIL WITHIN 2 CALENDER DAY RIBUTION: WHITE	VIORS'S RESPO	NSE, APPEAL BI	SURMITTING	
		3 ADMINISTRAT	TVE ASSISTANT	ΩÞ
	777° 99	•		Or
CUPY: YELL OW-IND	Exemples and the second	TOTAL CONTRACT		
COPY: PINK= INMAT	ERETENTION	TOTAL TO	LEVEL #3	
			. •	
The has		<i>i</i> .		,:
1/2 / max		أنتق بروشي	ٔ و با	
of flowing fills. 1		of firm of the	De prof	
•	•	1,25	K - 4 2	
; ···				
بمر				
. and				
ا الله المعالم الم		٠ - ١٩٠٩	and order	
. disposition of	e t	Special Reserved	181	
·	•	أعربها ويتصمحهم بمهم	for states	
•		للمجيد المتعمل		

Christian County Jail A rod War Shower Shows Bio Hazard Clean Up in Shower Shows On July 8th at lockdawn we Reported to Staff that our tollet over Flowed. As we had reported a couple days earlier that had been happenity my Buty Jack Son Boyle had been green a sanction for is the Regular at over crowding anyway (and should be expected when a cells toilet is occasionally over Flowing) (Hewas given 15 day locked for Using another Cell's toilet) at this time we have been weiting for staff to bring us chean clothes towels ect. after earlier having been given player and morp to clear up sewer in our cell in shower shores and bare FRAT itis now 1:00 Am and we still await clean Clothes and producti Too clear our selves after wading in fincies In attempt to clear There is no Reason we should not be priority to clean oursel up especially when the guards work Justa cell with shoes Case 6-16-01-08387-MOH Document 2 Filed 09/20/16 Page 50177

Unsanitary and a Health hazarb even when I askel for Rubber books To continue cleaning, upon exiting after thing to teep it from day 100 mopet was estel to netern b'ect in the cell for retrieve a disenfectant bottle that is/was emp74. Firen in an attempt to helf contain the speed of singe we have not been glown the decency of any way to clean. ourselves of Chen Clotheseveryone in this pol on July 5th in aristing a Countly ist witness to this sail should not be Happening, also without to the toilet Stopping up on many previous accesions Knowing Hat Svige 15 «Hazal and should be handled as sack . officer-Schodisky GM) was Notifying a higher up (Luit, Capt Shif) where K I'd not know but at his thin we are being made to byin Case 6:16-cV-05387-MDA Bocument 1-2 Filed 09/20/16 Page 6 of 17

Notified OFFicer 3 What he previously happened a livered for clean clother fowers and brakes & Can be Seen The are laying Floor in day rom wet from Squer NE blaute 15 oct and 5 fill get we by any Stark (ois, Luitery Cap, or Shorie this is so Fer or the Chart of hit right I cont know Mow to explain it. I am lating with only & Steet 45 blakers are Solven wet and it is very cold. Why its no one eccu giving the decency of allowing us Thors and Clother folances Thate a Food and Cut inex 1845 4 All STERF Coming them on this checks I am told everytyme they will Check or they will do get for Us. This is not haw a person should be treeted by anyone dy where . asking to fall to Loit/Captain/Sherik I'm

(SAVE) Legal Documen tation Day officer Just asked me to use gloves and put Blankers Sheets Clothes in TrashBags Bio Hazard Trash I Refused For opvious Reasons Blotazard That I was Jordon and now They throwing clothes in tresh That I Was forced to wave all night love. Time 1034 km Told me corporal Snow wanted me to Fill OUT informal has to staff I refused saying this is of criminal Legal mesures not internal reselutions. The I have toldrevery officer since This incident that Ewanted to go to be checked out for any infectious or diseases from being exposed to Dio Hazard Material and I have been and am being ignored. I have asked for audiance with 6 Person 16-08-083-87-18184 Bostument 1/20 Fileti 09/20/26 Rate & 19 Cund

6:00 Am Staff Comes through for court I tell her that we have been on the Ploor For Hours Nows Wet from Sowage and cold No boater blacket made to 5/cep with Jest sheet on on Florall night. The Cothet reportedission at 10:45 lock down to be one They Short handed and he had to take in prisiques to Hospital that was more important then us laying in sewage wet Clothes and that why we had to want till approx Gico Am I have been given Cleun Clathes Boyle has not he Still weiting to get cleaned up personally. I have 45 to Speak to be iterant Seargent, Sherif, Judge . So Far Pick being ignored Just like all night asking for Clothes sowe could clean up after Hazarda Wester and that #I be gotten fresh blakets sheets beds to Sleep on once Now 9:20 to Still NO blackets No mat Cold to the bone from Sleeping on Floor Still No Levit, Cap Shert of My that I asked Statt to Specto. This has got to top . Case to 1892 V-03387-MDH DOCUMENT 1-2 Field 09/2016 Page 9 colde They

1/18/16 also there is No Congestion a Cost and throat Loesat appear to be Red often for mighe Alergy type agitation. Medical Staff 15 lieig to me on Regular basis, Proof . Ofter beig told all sould + looked good I was given Medicing & Twice. I have taken the meds only so it will be down ented and cell they have teld me to the proof of liely Noon to lay Med pass I was given once again Meds Muciaex for Confession that I was told earlier I did not have a ful I was told the foctor would see me on welnesday after having been put off this Toug. a biolazand incident is UM early of it Requires immediate Attention. must 10 10 day delaye 7/10/16 Takey I was taken to see doctor for Oboious Staff on body but was told that anything I may have contracted from a bilohazard Spill (athis case Raw Sewage) would take make the thirty (30) days to Show its self, meening that KThe autibiotic I was law being given is an antibiotic 'Spacifically for sewage 58.11 Case 6:16-00-03389-1910H Edecument 1-2 Filed 50/20/16 Dage 1/ 0917

My requests are being ignered as I suspected would be, this is not being taken Serious by Staff. They take about it making light of this all while once again the clothes and bedding that I was made to sleep in Were partin Bio Hazard tras and thrown away destroyed. 1 every day since that i maint I have asked to speak to so meone in charge it legit, capt, sea county 7/12/16 all of my Requests have been ignored This is be-youd Mormal or Legal. I will continue making Reports Until I am Released When I will File Criminal charges agains T Th.3 Jail, Sherif and Staff. 7/17/6 Reques + speak + Norse, Seen not se She was Dun aware that I was made hichara los soclothes all night long. He was 7/18/16 Spoke to another NUVSe today I was informed that (though Incheen sich for several days) NO Fever temp was 98-6, Oderntnown would not tell me , and Bp was 126/98 when the number i see were 186/98 whitchwould be Closer Casa 6:16-64-03387-MOHT DOCUMENT 1-2 Files 09/20/16 Page 11-0147 1

My regrests for medical attention artiberry ignored Hower it 15 moving its waysuprand The Doctor Just as the restof the Star are passifying me skirting around the Seriousness of Heath 1 55 ves in this Situation, My life thealth haugs for the balance with these peoples Occision and not allowing me to be checked at by. professional Medical staffe as I have pointed at I ambeing lied to on many occasions and it continues. Antibiotics were to begain today for infections caused by raw sewage but are not in get When after all this Time I should have already been on their a but once again made to wait En Level 2 grievance sentback and Sighard by Captain See Copies. it is answered this has been Handled" 1/21/16 and I Quote I was told by the norse that I an con a antibiotic called Levaquin the Coctor told me it was for Sewage type infections after telling me there So days of so by sighand of infection for antibiotic for bishazard spills such waste .?? home

21/16 I have told the nurse at Med Call of pill pass that my arm is shollen and is as can be seen obviously infected. with what can only be staff intection. By the looks of itel 7/22/16 given neu bandage for elbout mobody has checked it of have tota the huncas and officers of the pater In in and my own is tholbing Today 85 Second Lay on antibuotices and no change in infected area. it is reaching Languages bould be come and if it gets warse bould be come sepsemia Blood poisioning of her.
1:00 AM Spoke to Pod officer told her my arm horring + Be swallen discharge is green in colors was going to tell someone else of my problem and get back to me and to the sort that its causing unbearable fains. Something has to be done 3,00 km arm Throbbly 5 Fill and office. tells me can do nothing until Next Nonscom Comes in also informed me that she Notified Signt on about my arm and Helshe said Nothing we Case 6:18 04 03387-MDH Document 1/2 Eiled 19/20/100 Page 15 of 19 in the St over deep in faints, Not mound for me of will ast again to be takes to fascitat to line blood tested.

I have been bring harrised by staff on a regular basis in this fail dry all the staff on effect desires for no reason even at my gridfiel brine is my cause for this coming fail only action of make to get letters out there are Danield what all this stems from is as few and can tell Buld cale.

3/16 spoke to nurse and she seems to think she they can play this of as a bife or so it seems if T didn't catch something from this bio Hazard incident Why am I Deing given Antibioxics for anything The profer people are so brushing this Of F. When they should be helping me These types of winfections are treated a Cirtain/spacific way because of damage they can cause To a body person a The expressed low patieful it is and due told to grove up i from Medical Staff Head Novsa. When I see Med Stalk Tonight I'm going to fell them that this need to be taked goon and drained or infection will not go away an I is very salyful. 7/25/16 at 8:40 1 my my level To the Shan't has been deviel deving me for medical freatment. All Even with Antibiotic Small soros keep Lend up all one my lasty that worth our lanced & packed with garyl Case 6:10:04 08:387-MDH Foreument/122 Fited 09/30/16-17-01-15-01-17-1

